TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM723739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Minqiao Trading Ltd.		04/22/2022	Limited company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunvalley (HK) Technology Limited	
Street Address:	RM 1003, 10/F TOWER 1 LIPPO CTR 89	
Internal Address:	Internal Address: QUEENSWAY ADMIRALTY	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 999077	
Entity Type:	Limited company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6005410	HOMECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@rubiolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Felipe Rubio

Address Line 1: 8950 SW 74th Ct, Suite 1804 Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNV-US-TM-0078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jiaming Zhou
SIGNATURE:	/Jiaming Zhou/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-6175974&6005410#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0797

900690392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the <u>22nd day of April</u>, 2022 by and BETWEEN:

Shenzhen Mingiao Trading Ltd., a Limited company organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, having its principal place of business at Room 605, Huguangtong Building Jixiang Longcheng St., Longgang District Shenzhen CHINA 518000. (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR") and

SUNVALLEY (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a Limited company organized and existing under the laws of HONG KONG, having its principal place of business at RM 1003, 10/F, TOWER 1, LIPPO CTR 89 QUEENSWAY, ADMIRALTY HONG KONG HONG KONG 999077, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademark and/or service marks duly registered and/or filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Trademark");

FRADESI SEK	61.355	THE NEW YORK	
НОМЕСН	7	88337436	6175974
НОМЕСН	11	88337452	6005410

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the federal registration therefor, hereby transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE absolutely, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark. The ASSIGNOR covenants that it will execute and deliver in favor of the ASSIGNEE all such documents and instruments, and will do all such things, as are necessary or desirable in order to register the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Trademark in United States.

THIS AGREEMENT shall take effect from 22nd day of April 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused their respective authorized representatives to execute this Agreement on the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Shenzhen Minqiao Trading Ltd.

ASSIGNEE:

SUNVALLEY (HK) TECHNOLOGY

LIMITED

Signed by:

Namq/Liqiang Wu

Signed by:

MAMZAG ZHOU

Name: Jiaming Zhou

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 04/25/2022